User Department's Recommendation		
Recommended Bidder(s): Executive Realty Solutions, Inc.	& Wainwright meets our approval.	
Amount Spent on Previous Contract: \$800,000.	00	
Name of Fund: 511		
Project Amount: Year 1: \$400,000.00 - Executive Realty Solutions, Inc (\$200,000.00) & Wainwright Construction Inc (\$200,000.00) \$400,000.00 - Executive Realty Solutions, Inc		
(\$200,000.00) & Wainwright Construction Inc Year 2: (\$200,000.00) \$400,000.00 - Executive Realty Solutions, Inc (\$200,000.00) & Wainwright Construction Inc		
Year 3: (\$200,000.00) \$1,200,000.00 Total:		
Written Justification: This contract will be utilized by the Department of Watershed Management to providing services to secure three (3) Plant Facilities and replace and repair fencing at various locations due to water/sewer emergency/routine repairs and maintenance for DWM Distribution System, and the DWM Collection System.		
David Hayes , Director , DWM	David Hayes Date: 2024.11.26 11:28:57	
Name, Title Date	Department Director Date	

User Department's Recommendation

Recommended Bidder(s):

1) Executive Realty Solutions, Inc.; AND

2) Wainwright Construction, Inc.; meet our approval.

Amount Spent on Previous Contract: \$767,773.14

Name of Fund: 271 – General Operating

Project Amount: \$1,050,000.00:

Executive Realty Solutions, Inc. Wainwright Construction, Inc.

 Year 1:
 \$175,000

 Year 2:
 \$175,000

 Year 3:
 \$175,000

 \$175,000
 \$175,000

TOTAL: \$525,000 \$525,000

Written Justification:

PW-Roads & Drainage recommends award to both responsive bids for 1) Executive Realty Solutions, Inc. AND 2) Wainwright Construction, Inc. for fence and gate services inclusive of purchase, repair and installation.

Both vendors are needed on call to provide sufficient materials and manpower to secure fencing as a safety mechanism in the event of emergencies, around detention ponds and/or damage to private property, etc. and throughout the county. This is a vital service required to support R&D operations.

Peggy V. Allen, DDPW

Department Director

12/5/24

Date

Name, Title Date

User Department's	Recommendation

Recommended Bidder(s): Wainright Construction, Inc. meets our approval.

Amount Spent on Previous Contract: \$29,977.00

Name of Fund: 541 - Sanitation Operating

Project Amount: Year 1: \$14,800.00

Year 2: \$14,800.00 Year 3: \$14,800.00

Total: \$44,400.00

Written Justification:

Sanitation recommends award to Wainright Consstruction, Inc. in the amount of \$44,400.00.

This contract provides minor fence and gate repair services for use by the Sanitation Division.

Tracy A. Hutchinson

Name, Title

Date